## LD60000011870

(Re	equestor's Name)		
(Ad	ldress)		
(Ad	ldress)		
(Cit	ty/State/Zip/Phone	:#)	
_	_		
PICK-UP	☐ WAIT	☐ MAIL	
(Bu	siness Entity Nam	ne)	
(Do	ocument Number)		
Certified Copies	_ Certificates	of Status	
Consist tratements as to	Filing Officer		
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:			
		İ	
		-	

Office Use Only



000064628810

01/27/06--01034--007 \*\*125.00

SECRETARY OF STATE OF CORRESPONDED IN STATE OF



## **COVER LETTER**

TO: Registration Se Division of Con					
SUBJECT: Nation		d Liability Company)			
The enclosed Articles of	Organization and fee(s) are so	ubmitted for filing.			
Please return all corresp	ondence concerning this matte	er to the following:			
Kerry Lov	ve-Burke				
<del></del> -		Name of Person)	١٦٢		
	(	Firm/Company)	4		
6346-65	Lantana Road#	126		2006	SIA10 3S
	<u>,</u>	(Address)	comment of the second		CRE I
Lake Wo	rth, Florida 334	63		JAN 27	OF CONTRACT
		/State and Zip Code)	* .	P	
For further information	concerning this matter, please	call:		կ։ 58	
Kerry Lowe-Bu	Irke of Person)	at (561 ) 968-44.		<u> </u>	,
(Name	of Person)	(Area Code & Daynme 1)	erephone Number)		
Enclosed is a check for	or the following amount:				
\$125.00 Filing Fee	\$130.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	e & S155.00 Filing Fee & S160.00 Filing Fee, Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)  Certificate of Status & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)		&	
	Mailing Address Registration Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314	Street/Courier Address Registration Section Division of Corporation Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Tallahassee, FL 32301	ns Circle		

## ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ARTICLE I - Name:

The name of the Limited Liability Company is:

The mailing address and street address o	t the aringinal attice at the Limited Lightlity L	'Ammant
	i me principal office of the Elithica Elability C	vinhani
Principal Office Address:	Mailing Address:	
6346-65 Lantana Road #126	6346-65 Lantana Road #126	
Lake Worth, Florida 33463	Lake Worth, Florida 33463	
<u> </u>		
	sistered Office, & Registered Agent's Signat	
The Limited Liability Company cannot serve as its or business entity with an active Florida registration.)	wn Registered Agent. You must designate an individual or and of the registered agent are:	
(The Limited Liability Company cannot serve as its or business entity with an active Florida registration.)  The name and the Florida street address (  Kerry Lowe-Burke	wn Registered Agent. You must designate an individual or and of the registered agent are:  Name	other 2006 JAN 27
(The Limited Liability Company cannot serve as its or business entity with an active Florida registration.)  The name and the Florida street address Kerry Lowe-Burke  6346-65 Lantana	wn Registered Agent. You must designate an individual or and of the registered agent are:  Name  Road #126	other 2006 JAN 27 PH
(The Limited Liability Company cannot serve as its or business entity with an active Florida registration.)  The name and the Florida street address Kerry Lowe-Burke  6346-65 Lantana	wn Registered Agent. You must designate an individual or and of the registered agent are:  Name	other 2006 JAN 27

(CONTINUED)
Page 1 of 2

## ARTICLE IV- Manager(s) or Managing Member(s):

The name and address of each Manager or Managing Member is as follows:

<u>Title:</u> "MGR" = Manager "MGRM" = Managing Member	Name and Address:	
MGR	Kerry T. Lowe-Burke 6346-65 Lantana Road #126	
	Lake Worth, Florida 33463	
MGR	Gregory Burke	
	6346-65 Lantana Road #126	
- · · · · · ·	Lake Worth, Florida 33463	
<u> </u>		· • · =-
·-		
(Use attachment if necessary)  ARTICLE V: Effective date, if other than the da (If an effective date is listed, the date must be s to or 90 days after the date of filing.)		
REQUIRED SIGNATURE:  Signature of a member of	or an authorized representative of a member.	DIVISION OF CORPO
(In accordance with section of this document constitute that the facts stated here	on 608.408(3), Florida Statutes, the execution tes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury ein are true.)	PM 4: 58
Kerry T. Lowe-Burke	d or printed name of signee	- 4.00

Filing Fees:

\$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent
\$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)
\$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)